

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Writ No. 405 / 2017

Ashutosh Gautam

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Shri Virendra Lodha, Sr. Adv., assisted by
Shri Anuroop Singh

For Respondent(s) : Shri V.S. Godara, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY KUMAR VYAS

Order

08/09/2017

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted an application before the Registry today with the prayer to permit amendment in the petition so as to implead the Director General of Police, Anti Corruption Bureau, Jhalana Dungri, Jaipur as well as Additional Superintendent of Police-cum-Investigating Officer, Anti Corruption Bureau, Nagaur as respondents No. 5 and 6, respectively.

With the help of copy of the application bearing Inward No.18854 available with the petitioner, heard all the parties on the application ((18854).

Considering the reasons assigned therein, the application is allowed. The amended cause title already filed, is taken on record.

Issue notice to all the respondents, including newly impleaded respondents, returnable within one week.

List on 18.9.2017.

Respondent No.6 is directed not to act till next date upon the impugned sanction order dated 12.7.2017.

(VIJAY KUMAR VYAS)J.

Chauhan/54

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते