

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 405/2017

Ashutosh Gautam

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rachit Sharma on behalf of  
Mr. Jai Lodha  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mangal Singh Saini, PP.  
Mr. Harsh Sahu

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

**Order**

**28/03/2022**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time.

List the matter on 20.04.2022.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall remain in currency.

**(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J**

Seema/33

सत्यमेव जयते