


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 405/2017

Ashutosh Gautam

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. T.C. Sharma, Advocate for Mr.
S.S. Hora, Advocate
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahendra Meena, Public
Prosecutor
Mr. Harsh Sahu, Advocate
Mr. D.D. Sharma, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

27/04/2023

Matter has come up on misc. application No. 17024/2019 filed by learned counsel for the State for vacation of stay order dated 08.09.2017.

By way of last opportunity, two weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file reply to the aforesaid application.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the latest factual report as well as criminal antecedents of the petitioner.

List after two weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J