

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 405/2017

Ashutosh Gautam

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. T.C.Sharma for Mr. S.S.Hora  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, AGA  
Ms. Namita Parihar Dy.GC for  
respondent nos. 3 & 4  
Mr. Priyam Agarwal & Mr. Deepak  
Mittal for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG for  
respondent nos. 1 & 2

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL**

**Order**

**15/10/2025**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply to the application No.1/2025.

List this case after four weeks, as prayed.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

Anu /6