


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 405/2017

Ashutosh Gautam

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Hora with Mr. T.C. Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP Mr. Deepak Mittal on behalf of Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG for respondent Nos. 1 & 2 Ms. Namita Parihar, Dy. GC for respondent Nos. 3 & 4

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

17/11/2025

Learned counsel for the respondents No.1 & 2 seeks time to file reply to the writ petition as well as additional affidavit filed by the petitioner.

He may do so within a period of two weeks after giving advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.

Put up this matter on 03.12.2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J