


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 405/2017

Ashutosh Gautam

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Ms. Namita Parihat, Dy.GC for
respondent Nos.3 & 4
Mr. Manvendra Singh, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

16/02/2026

As a last opportunity, one week's time is granted to learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 & 2 to file reply to this criminal writ petition.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J