

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 405/2017

Ashutosh Gautam

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Raj and Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Narendra Singh Dhakar, PP Mr. Sankalp Vijay, AAAG with Mr. Deepak Mittal for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG Ms. Chanchal Jalwaniya for Ms. Namita Parihar Dy GC

---

**JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

**Order**

**10/04/2026**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seek one week time to file rejoinder to the reply.
2. Time sought for is granted.
3. List the matter on 21.04.2026.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

**(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J**