

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 405/2017

Ashutosh Gautam

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S.S. Hora  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sankalp Vijay, AAAG for  
Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG  
Mr. Shriram Dhakad, Public  
Prosecutor

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA**

**Order**

**21/05/2026**

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents No.1 and 2 prays for short accommodation.

List tomorrow i.e. on 22.05.2026.

Learned counsel for the respondents shall remain keep ready with the original record of the case file as regards ground of prosecution sanction.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

Ashish Kumar/44